61500 Sées - France Tél +33 (0)2 33 81 21 00 Fax : +33 (0)2 22 28 77 51 ELITech Clinical Systems SAS www.elitechgroup.com





DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE

Nous, ELITech Clinical Systems SAS, zone industrielle 61500 SEES France, déclarons sous notre scule responsabilité que les réactifs appartenant au groupe 2 « ENZYMES », référencés dans la liste ci-jointe, sont conformes aux exigences essentielles des annexes I et III de la Directive Européenne 98/79/CE relative aux dispositifs médicaux de diagnostic *m vitro* et au code de la santé publique.

Cette déclaration est basée sur le contenu de chaque dossier technique DOS-CE-XXXX et s'appuie sur la certification de notre système qualité selon la norme NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certification valable jusqu'au 27 juillet 2020). (Voir liste ci-jointe).

DECLARATION OF EC CONFORMITY

We, ELITech Clinical Systems SAS, Zone Industrielle 61500 SEES France, hereby certify, under our own responsibility, that the reagents belonging to Group 2, "ENZIMES", such as listed hereto, conform to the essential requirements of appendices I and III of European Directive 98/79/FC, relating to in wtro diagnostic medical devices and to the public health code.

This declaration is based on the contents of each DOS-CE-XXXX technical file and is supported by the certification of our quality system according to the standard NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certification valid until July $27^{\mu\nu}$, 2020). (See attached list).

DECLARACIÓN CE DE CONFORMIDAD

Mosotros, ELITech Clinical Systems S4S, Zone Industrelle 61500 SEES France, declaramos bayo nuestra única responsabilidad que los reactivos perteneciantes al grupo 2 : "ENZIMAS", referenciados en la lista adjunta, son conformes con los requisitos esenciales de los anexos I y III de la Directiva Frimpea 98/79/CE sobre dispositivos médicos para

diagnóstico in vitro y el código de salud pública. Esta declaración se basa en el contenido de cada DOS CE-XXXX técnica y está respaldado por la certificación de nuestro sistema de calidad segun la norma NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016 (Certificación válida hasta el 27 de Julio 2020). (Ver lista adjunta)

Sées, le 28 Juillet 2017

Valérie GOURDON

Responsable de los Asuntos Reglementarios Responsable des Affaires Réglementaires Regulatory Affairs Manager

Directeur Général Délégué Cécile GOUBAULT, Managing Qirector (Directora General

Societe par actions simplifiée au capital de 1.219 592 146 - SIREN. 318 365 228 - RCS ALENCON

DCCE-G2 + U28 Juffer July Julio 2017

ELITech Clinical Systems SAS

Zone industrielle 61500 Sées - France Tel: +33 (0)2 33 81 21 00 Fax : +33 (0)2 22 28 77 51 www.elitechgroup.com



GROUPE 2 - ENZYMES GROUP 2 - ENZYMES GRUPO 2 - ENZIMAS

DESIGNATION DU			
REACTIF/ REAGENT DESIGNATION/ DESIGNACIÓN DE REACTIVO	REFERENCES/ REFERENCIAS	NOM DU DOSSIER CE/ EC FILE NAME/ NOMBRE DEL ARCHIVO CE	Code GMDN/ GMDN Code/ Codigo GMDN
ALP (DEA) SL	PASL-0400/0420/0230	DOS-CE-PASL	
ALP ENVOY	PIVD-0850	DOS-CE-PIVD	52928
ALT ENVOY	ALSL-0850	DOS-CE-ALSL 4+1	
ALT /GPT	ALAT-0200/0400	DOS-CE-ALAT	50003
ALT/GPT 4+1 SL	ALSL- 0410/0430/0510/0250/0455	DOS-CE-ALSL 4+1	67 (7)
AMYLASE ENVOY	AMSL-0850		
AMYLASE SL	AMSL-0390/0400/0230	DOS-CE-AMSL	52940
AST ENVOY	ASVD-0850	DOC-CE-ASVD	
AST/GOT	ASAT-0200/0400	DOS-CE-ASAT	52954
AST/GOT 4+1 SL	ASSL- 0410/0430/0510/0250/0455	DOC-CE-ASSL 4+1	1000
CHOLINESTERASE	CHES-0053	DOS CE-CHES	52971
CK ENVOY	CKSL-0850	DOS-CE-CKSL	53003
CK-MB	CKMB-0030	DOS-CE-CKMB	
CK-MB ENVOY	CMSL-0850		52994
CK-MB SL	CMSL-0410/0430/0230	DOS-CE-CMSL	
CK NAC	CKNA-0030	DOS-CE-CKNA	
CK NAC SL	CKSL-0410/0430/0230	DOS-CE-CKSL	53003
GAMMA-GT SL PLUS	GISL-0400/0420/0500/0250		
GGT ENVOY	GISL-0850	DOS-CE-GISE	53027
LDH ENVOY	LLSL 0850		
LDH-L ST.	LLSL-0400/0420/0230	DOS-CE-LLSL	53072
LDH.P	LDHP-0030	DOS-CE-LDHP	
LIPASE ENVOY	LPSL-0850		MAX
LIPASE SL	LPSL-0230	DOS-CE-LPSL	53108

Societé par actions simplifiée su capital de 1 219 592,146 - SIREN 1318 365 228 - ROS ALFINCON

DOTTE USA

5

That other has retired.

K1)



105173, Москва, ул. Западная, д. 2, стр. 1, 000 «Агат-Мед». www.agat.ru agat@agat.ru Факс: (495) 741-25-19. Тел.: (495) 777-41-92.

БЕЛОК В МОЧЕ АГАТ

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ

по применению набора реактивов для определения белка в моче с сульфосалициловой кислотой

HA3HAYEHNE

Диагностический набор предназначен для количественного определения со-держания белка в моче по помутнению, образовавшемуся при добавлении сульфосалициловой кислоты.

Для клинико-диагностических и биохимических лабораторий.

раствора Набор рассчитан на 660 определений при расходе 3,0 мл сульфофосалициловой кислоты на один анализ.

пРИНЦИП МЕТОДА

Интенсивность помутнения при коагуляции белка сульфосалициповой киспотой, измеренная по оптической плотности при 620 нм, пропорциональна его концентрации.

Калибровка осуществляется по раствору человеческого сывороточного альбумина.

COCTAB HABOPA

- 5-сульфосалициловая кислота, дигидрат, 30 г 2 упаковки;
 Калибровочный раствор альбумина 1000 мг/л, 10 мл 1 флакон.

ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ И РЕАГЕНТЫ

Спектрофотометр или фотоэлектроколориметр.

АНАЛИЗИРУЕМЫЕ ОБРАЗЦЫ

Моча профильтрованная.

ПОДГОТОВКА РЕАГЕНТОВ ДЛЯ АНАЛИЗА

Раствор сульфосалициловой кислоты. Содержимое одной упаковки (30 г) с тимостью 1000 мл, растворяют в дистиллированной воде и доводят объем до сульфосалициловой кислотой количественно переносят в мерную колбу вмес-

Раствор стабилен

проведение анализа

В пробирки вносят реактивы по следующей схеме:

Отмерить. мл	Контрольная (холостая) проба	Опытная проба
Образец, профильтрованная моча	0.1	1.0
Раствор сульфосалициловой кислоты		3.0
Рствор натрия хлористого, 9 г/л	3.0	1

пературе +18-22° С в течение 10 минут. Определяют оптическую плотность опытной пробы при длине волны 620 нм (590-650 нм, оранжевый или красный светофильтр) против холостой пробы в кювете с толщиной слоя 10 или Содержимое пробирок тщательно перемешивают и выдерживают при тем-

При стоянии образцов более 20 минут возможно уменьшение значений оптической плотности за счет оседания части преципитата. Непосредственно перед измерением пробирку с опытной пробой тщательно встряхнуть. Расчет проводят по капибровочному графику.

Построение калибровочного графика

Для построения калибровочного графика из калибровочного раствора альбумина и 9 г/п раствора натрия хпористого готовят спедующие разведения:

Š		9 г/л раствор	Концентра	Концентрация белка
проопрки	раствор альбумина, мл	NaCl, Mn	Mr/n	r/n
-	0,25	4,75	20	0,05
2	09'0	4,50	100	0,10
က	1,00	4,00	200	0,20
4	2,50	2.50	500	0,50
5	5,00	•	1000	1,00

Полученные разведения обрабатывают так же, как и образец.

Примечания: Линейная зависимость сохраняется до концентрации белка 1 г/л. При более высоких концентрациях пробу следует развести в 2-3 раза, результат умножить на разведение.

ям температуры. Рекомендуется производить измерения при температуре Результаты, получаемые данным методом чувствительны к изменени-

че контрастных веществ, содержащих органический йод. Поэтому тест нельзя использовать у лиц, принимающих препараты йода. Ложноположительный тест Ложноположительные результаты могут быть получены при наличии в моможет быть также обусловлен приемом сульфаниламидных препаратов, больших доз пенициплина и при высоких концентрациях в моче мочевой кислоты.

УСЛОВИЯ ХРАНЕНИЯ И ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ

Набор следует хранить в упаковке предприятия-изготовителя при температуре +2-8° С в течение всего срока годности.

Срок годности набора - 2 года.

Литература: Лабораторные методы исследования в клинике. Под редакцией проф. В.В. Меньшикова, М., 1987, с. 49. По вопросам, касающимся приобретения наборов и их качества, просим обращаться по адресу: 105173, г. Москва, ул. Западная, д. 2, стр. 1, 000 «Агат-Мед». Телефон для справок: (495) 777-41-92.

Инструкция составлена: к.б.н. И.В. Смирновым - зав. лабораторией ГНЦ РАМН, В.В. Гладуном - главным технологом ООО «Arar-Meg».



CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

THIS CERTIFIES THAT

Sergiu Sorocovici

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE TRAINING COURSE

ARCHITECT c8000 & RSH Service

March 6th – 14th, 2018

Ali Güntekin

ABBOTT DIAGNOSTICS

GULLE TRAINER SIGNATURE

14.03.2018

DATE DD.MM.YYYY

Germany - Delkenheim

Abbott



Certificate Identification:

3L82

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Legal Manufacturer's Address:

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
3L82-21, 3L82-41	53301	Glucose	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (name and address)	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (name and address)	Abbott Laboratories, 1921 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature: Signature: Mark Jobbs 1

Full Name: Erik Muegge Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Position: QA Manager Ops Position: Assoc. Director Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval: 8-51=7-2017 Date of Approval: 8-51=7-2017

Date Issued: 8-SEP-2017

Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued: 1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes: November 17, 2014

Effective (Date or Lot Number): 8-5EP-2017



Certificate Identification:

6L45

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Legal Manufacturer's Address:

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
6L45-21	53229	Total Bilirubin	Self-declared
6145-41	53229	Total Bilirubin	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (name and address)	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (name and address)	Abbott Laboratories, 1921 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Signature:

Thomas Creel

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Position:

Director, Site QA

Position:

Associate Director, Regulatory

Affairs

Date of Approval:

28- June-2019

Date of Approval: 28-JUN-2019

Date Issued:

28-JUN-2019

Abbott Laboratories

1921 Hurd Drive

Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes:

October 12, 2018

Effective (Date or Lot Number):

28-JUN-2019



Certificate Identification:

8G63

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Legal Manufacturer's Address:

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
8G63-21	53236	Direct Bilirubin	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (name and address)	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (name and address)	Abbott Laboratories, 1921 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:	Esta.	Signature:	Man fatte fld
Full Name:	Erik Muegge	Full Name:	Mark Littlefield
Position:	QA Manager Ops	Position:	Assoc. Director Regulatory Affairs
Date of Approval:	8-5/27-2017	Date of Approval:	8-SEP-2017
		Date Issued:	8-551-2017
		Place Issued:	Abbott Laboratories 1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038
		Supersedes:	September 3, 2015
		Effective (Date or Lot Number):	8-5EP-2017

Certificate Identification:

1E66

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
1E66-04	41830	Bilirubin Calibrator	Self-declared
	thorized European Representative Jame and Address)	Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany	
Stora	ge site of technical documentation (ame and Address)	Abbott 1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038	
		Department - Regulatory Affairs	
Harmonized Standards Listed in the Technical Documentation			

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name: Diana Romero

Site Director, Quality Assurance Position:

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

Date Issued:

November 5, 2014 Place Issued:

Date of Approval:

1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or Lot Number):

Full Name:

Position:

September 28, 2006 Superseaes:

November 17, 2014

Mark Littlefield

November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs



Certificate Identification:

7D56

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Legal Manufacturer's Address:

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D56-21	52925	Alanine Aminotransferase	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (name and address)	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (name and address)	Abbott Laboratories, 1921 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:	Esta	Signature:	Which Little
Full Name:	Erik Muegge	Full Name:	Mark Littlefield
Position:	QA Manager Ops	Position:	Assoc. Director Regulatory Affair
Date of Approval:	8-SEP-2017	Date of Approval:	8-SEP-2017
		Date Issued:	8-SEP-2017
		Place Issued:	Abbott Laboratories 1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038
		Supersedes:	September 3, 2015
		Effective (Date or Lot Number):	8-SEP-2017



Certificate Identification:

7D81

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostic Division

Legal Manufacturer's Address:

Abbott Park. Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D81-21	52954	Aspartate Aminotransferase	Self-declared
		Abbott GmbH & Co. KG	

	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG
Authorized European	Max-Planck-Ring 2
Representative (name and address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical	Abbott Laboratorics, 1921 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038
documentation (name and address)	
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Thomas Creel

Signature:

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Full Name: Position:

Director, Site QA

Position:

Assoc. Director Regulatory Affairs

15-00T-2018

Date of Approval:

15-Cet-218 Date of Approval:

Date Issued:

Abbott Laboratories 1921 Hurd Drive

Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes:

08-SEP-2017

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

15-0: T-2018

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name: 7D65

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D65-21 7D65-41	53030	Gamma-Glutamyl Transferase	Self-declared

Authorized European	Abbott
Representative	Max-Planck-Ring 2
(Name and Address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical	Abbott
documentation	1921 Hurd Drive
(Name and Address)	Irving, TX 75038
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Iana Romero

Diana Romero

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval: 9-3-2015

> 9-3-2015 Date Issued:

Supersedes: November 5, 2014

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position:

9-3-2015 Date of Approval:

Abbott Laboratories 1921 Hurd Drive Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

9-3-2015 Lot Number):

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name: 7D58

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D58-21	52941	Amylase	Self-declared
	horized European Representative ame and Address)	Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany	
	ge site of technical documentation ame and Address)		
	,	Department - Regulatory Affairs	

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

Listed in the Technical Documentation

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Full Name: Position:

Diana Romero

Harmonized Standards

Position:

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval:

9-3-2015

Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval:

9-3-2015

Date Issued:

9-3-2015

Abbott Laboratories Place Issued:

1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes: November 5, 2014

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

9-3-2015



Certificate Identification:

7D80

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Legal Manufacturer's Address:

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D80-31	53114	Lipase	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (name and address)	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (name and address)	Abbott Laboratories, 1921 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Coll 14

Signature:

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Full Name:
Position:

QA Manager Ops

Erik Muegge

Position:

Assoc. Director Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval:

8-SEP 2017

Date of Approval:

8-SEP-2017 8-SEP-2017

Date Issued:

Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued:

1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes:

_November 17, 2014____

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

8-SEP-2017

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name: 7D75

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D75-21 7D75-31	53590	Urea Nitrogen	Self-declared

Authorized European	
Representative	Max-Planck-Ring 2
(Name and Address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical	Abbott
documentation	1921 Hurd Drive
(Name and Address)	Irving, TX 75038
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Dana Homero

Diana Romero

Site Director, Quality Assurance Position:

9-3-2015 Date of Approval:

> 9-3-2015 Date Issued:

Supersedes: November 5, 2014 Signature:

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position:

9-3-2015 Date of Approval:

Abbott Laboratories

1921 Hurd Drive Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

9-3-2015 Lot Number):

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
3L81-22; 3L81-32; 3L81-41	53251	Creatinine	Self-declared

	Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation	Abbott 1921 Hurd Drive
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Diana Romero

Site Director, Quality Assurance Position:

November 5, 2014

Date Issued:

Date of Approval:

11-5-2014

Supersedes: July 16, 2013

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position:

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

1921 Hurd Drive Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

November 17, 2014 Lot Number):

Certificate Identification:

Abbott Laboratories Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
3P39-21; 3P39-41	53583	Uric Acid	Self-declared

Authorized European	Abbott
Representative	Max-Planck-Ring 2
(Name and Address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical	Abbott
documentation	1921 Hurd Drive
(Name and Address)	Irving, TX 75038
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Diana Romero

Position:

Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

Date Issued:

11-5-2014

Supersedes: December 31, 2012

Full Name:

Position:

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval:

November 5, 2014 Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued:

1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

November 17, 2014

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name:

7D73

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D73-21	53989	Total Protein	Self-declared
(N Stora	horized European Representative ame and Address) ge site of technical documentation ame and Address)	Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany Abbott 1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038 Department - Regulatory Affairs	
Harmonized Standards		Listed in the Technical Documentation	

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Diana Romero

Site Director, Quality Assurance Position:

9-3-2015

Date of Approval: Date Issued:

9-3-2015

Supersedes: November 5, 2014

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position: 9-3-2015

Abbott Laboratories Place Issued:

1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

Date of Approval:

Lot Number):

9-3-2015

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D53-23	53599	Albumin BCG	Self-declared
(N Storag	horized European Representative ame and Address) ge site of technical documentation ame and Address)	Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany Abbott 1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038 Department - Regulatory Affairs	
Harm	onized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation	

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name: Diana Romero

Site Director, Quality Assurance Position:

9-3-2015 Date of Approval:

> 9-3-2015 Date Issued:

Supersedes: November 5, 2014

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position:

9-3-2015 Date of Approval:

> Abbott Laboratories 1921 Hurd Drive Place Issued:

> > Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

9-3-2015 Lot Number):

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name: 7D55

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D55-21 7D55-31	52929	Alkaline Phosphatase	Self-deplared

(Name and Address) Storage site of technical documentation (Name and Address)	Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany Abbott 1921 Hurd Drive
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Dana Homero

Signature:

Full Name: Diana Romero Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance Position: Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval: 9-3-2015 Date of Approval: 9

val: 9-3-2015

Date Issued: 9-3-20/5 Place Issued: 1921 Hurd Drive

lrving, TX 75038

Supersedes: November 6, 2014 Effective (Date or Lot Number): 9-3-2015

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name: <u>2P</u>56

Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
2P56-21 2P56-41	53072	Lactate Dehydrogenase	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (Name and Address)	Max-Planck-Ring 2
Storage site of technical documentation (Name and Address)	1921 Hurd Drive
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Position:

Diana Romero

Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

November 5, 2014

Date Issued:

Supersedes: December 31, 2012

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position:

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued: 1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

November 17, 2014 Lot Number):



Certificate Identification:

7D62

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Legal Manufacturer's Address:

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D62-21	53362	Cholesterol	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (name and address)	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wicsbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (name and address)	Abbott Laboratories, 1921 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Signature:

Full Name:

Erik Muegge

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Position:

QA Manager Ops

Position:

Assoc. Director Regulatory Affairs

8-SEP-2017

Date of Approval:

8-SEP-2017

Date of Approval:

8-SEP-2017

Date Issued:

Abbott Laboratories

1921 Hurd Drive

Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes:

9-3-2015

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

8-SEP-2017



Certificate Identification:

7D74

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Legal Manufacturer's Address:

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
7D74-21	53462	Triglyceride	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (name and address) Storage site of technical documentation (name and address)	Abbott GmbH & Co. KG
	Max-Planck-Ring 2
	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
	Abbett Laboratorius 1021 Hurd Deise Julius Turne 75020
	Abbott Laboratories, 1921 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Signature:

Full Name:

Erik Muegge

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Position:

QA Manager Ops

Position:

Assoc. Director Regulatory Affairs

8-SEP-2017

Date of Approval:

8-SEP-2017

Date of Approval:

8-SEP-2017

Date Issued:

Abbott Laboratories

1921 Hurd Drive

Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes:

9-3-2015

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

8-SEP-2017

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

For in vitra diagnostic medical devices (IVD) - Directive 98/79/EC

The undersigned Sentinel CH. SpA, having its premises in Milan, Italy – Via Robert Koch 2, manufacturer of the family of devices named as "kits for clinical chemistry and immunochemistry, coagulation and rapid tests for immunology and serology" declares, under its own responsibility that the below listed devices comply with all essential requirements listed in Annex I of the 98/79/EC Directive, as prescribed in Annex III of such Directive and its Italian transposition (Legislative Decree nr. 322/2000).

It therefore declares and assures, under its own responsibility, that the devices:

- 1. comply with the applicable provisions of the Directive
- 2. are not included in the list A and B of Annex II of the Directive
- are designed, manufactured and placed on the market according to the company certified quality system, in compliance with ISO 9001 and ISO 13485 as per indication expressed in Annex III of the Directive.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE

per dispositivi medico diagnostici in vitro IVD) - Direttiva 98/79/CE

La scrivente Sentinel CH. SpA con sede in Milano, Italia – Via Robert Koch 2, fabbricante dei dispositivi appartenente alla famiglia denominata "kit per chimica clinica, immunochimica, coagulazione, e test rapidi per immunologia e serologia" dichiara sotto la propria responsabilità che i dispositivi sotto elencati soddisfano i requisiti essenziali applicabili richiesti dall'Allegato I della Direttiva 98/79/CE, come prescritto dall'Allegato III della medesima Direttiva è suo recepimento italiano (Decreto Legislativo 332/2000).

A tale scopo garantisce e dichiara sotto la propria responsabilità che i dispositivi:

- 1. soddisfano le disposizioni applicabili della Direttiva
- 3. sono progettati, fabbricati ed immessi in commercio nell'ambito dell'applicazione di un sistema di qualità aziendale dichiarato conforme e certificato secondo le norme ISO 9001 e ISO 13485 come descritto dall'Allegato III della Direttiva. 2. non sono inclusi nell'elenco A e B dell'Allegato III della Direttiva

Code/Codice	Product Description/Nome prodotto
6K26-30	CRP Vario
6K26-41	CRP Vario
6K26-10	CRP Calibrator Set
6K26-12	CRP Calibrator WR
6K26-14	CRP Calibrator HS
6K26-21	CRP Control HS
6K89-30	Ammonia Ultra
6K91-30	Ceruloplasmin
4P79-30	UIBC Liquid
8L24-31	Creatinine (Enzymatic)
8124-41	Creatinine (Enzymatic)
8L25-30	Lithium
6K89-20	Ammonia Controls
6K30-10	Clin Chem Cal
6K31-10	Plasmaproteins Cal 3x
1P93-30	Cystatin C
1P93-10	Cystatin C Calibrator

Code/Codice	Product Description/Nome prod	prodesto	
1P93-20	Cystatin C Control Set		
6K25-10	CK-MB Calibrator		
6K25-20	CK-MB Control		
6K30-20	Clin Chem Control 1		
6K30-21	Clin Chem Control 2		
6K32-20	Immuno Control 1		
6K32-21	Immuno Control 2		
6K32-22	Immuno Control Set		
6K90-20	Bile Acids Controls		
6K98-10	Fructosamine Control 1		
6K98-20	Fructosamine Control 2		
4P80-30	Lambda Light Chains		
6K24-30	Cholinesterase		
6K25-30	CK-MB		
6K22-30	Pancreatic Amylase		
6K96-30	Kappa Light Chains		
6K23-30	нврн		
9K90-30	Bile Acids		
6K92-30	Dibucaine CHE		
6K93-30	Copper		
6K94-30	Fructosamine		
6K95-30	Iron		
6K95-41	Iron		

Furthermore, the manufacturer declares to:

- t technical file, as h the batch records last lot ᆵ s to date 1. keep and make available for the Competent Authority specified in Annex III of the 98/79/CE Directive, as well for a period of at least ten (10) years after the productior
 - trantee the market ire ti 2. have instituted and keep up to date an adequate proce surveillance requested by the Directive.

Il fabbricante dichiara inoltre di:

- e le registrazioni di colo tecnico di di produzione dalla e = produzione e controllo per un periodo almeno di dieci anri 1. conservare e tenere a disposizione delle Autorità Compete prodotto, specificato nell'Allegato III della Direttiva 98/79, dell'ultimo lotto
 - rveglianza postntire 2. avere istituito e di mantenere un'idonea procedura per ga vendita richiesta dalla Direttiva.

Sentinel Ch. SpA

A Legal Representative Un Legale Rappresentante Dr. Filippo De Luca

Date/Data

35/2/37/8F

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
3L79-21;3L79-31; 3L79-41	45789	Calcium	Self-declared

-	Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (Name and Address)	1921 Hurd Drive
ļ	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

> 11-5-2014 Date Issued:

Diana Romero

Supersedes: December 31, 2012

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Position: Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

1921 Hurd Drive Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or November 17, 2014 Lot Number):

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name:

<u>3E16</u>

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
3E16-02	53109	Lipase Calibrator	Sclf-declared
Authorized European Representative (Name and Address) Storage site of technical documentation (Name and Address)		Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany Abbott 1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038 Department - Regulatory Affairs	
Harmonized Standards		Listed in the Technical Documentation	

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name: Diana Romero

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position: 9-3-2015 Date of Approval:

9-3-2015 Date of Approval:

Abbott Laboratories

9-3-2015 Date Issued:

Place Issued: 1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes: November 5, 2014

Effective (Date or

9-3-2015 Lot Number):

Certificate Identification:

1E65

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
1E65-04	30216	Multiconstituent Calibrator	Self-declared
1E65-05	30216	Multiconstituent Calibrator	Self-declared

Authorized European	Abbott
Representative	Max-Planck-Ring 2
(Name and Address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical	Abbott
documentation	1921 Hurd Drive
(Name and Address)	Irving, TX 75038
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Diana Romero

Position:

Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval:

November 5, 2014

Date Issued:

November 5, 2014

March 6, 2014 Supersedes:

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position:

Date of Approval:

November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories 1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

Place Issued:

November 17, 2014

Certificate Identification:

5P56

Legal Manufacturer's Name: Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
5P56-01	53356	Lipid Multiconstituent Calibrator	Self-declared

Authorized European Representative (Name and Address)	Max-Planck-Ring 2
Storage site of technical documentation (Name and Address)	Abbott 1921 Hurd Drive
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states.

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature: Full Name:

D' D

Diana Romero

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval:

November 5, 2014

Date Issued: //-5.70/4

Supersedes: January 30, 2014

Signature:

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Position: Ass

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval:

November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued:

1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

November 17, 2014

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name:

9D29

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
9D29-20	56676	Water Bath Additive	Self-declared
9D29-21	56676	Water Bath Additive	Self-declared

Authorized European	Abbott
Representative	Max-Planck-Ring 2
(Name and Address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical	Abbott
documentation	1921 Hurd Drive
(Name and Address)	Irving, TX 75038
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name: Diana Romero

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

Position: Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

10-11-2015 Date of Approval:

6-11-2015 Date of Approval:

(0-11-2015 Date Issued:

Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued: 1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes: March 28,2013

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

6-11-2015

Certificate Identification:

6K01

1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Department - Regulatory Affairs

Listed in the Technical Documentation

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
6K01-20	56676	Acid Wash	Self-declared
Aut	horized European		
	•	Max-Planck-Ring 2	
		<u> </u>	
	ame and Address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany	

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name: Diana Romero

Diana Romero

documentation (Name and Address)

Harmonized Standards

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

Yana Romero

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

Date Issued: //- 5-2014

Supersedes: December 11, 2006

Signature:

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Position: Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued: 1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

Lot Number): November 17, 2014

List Numbers

and Size Code

Declaration of Conformity

Names and Description of Devices

Certificate Identification:

9D31

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

GMDN Code

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

of Devices			
9D31-20	58236	Alkaline Wash	Self-declared
Au	thorized European	Abbott	
	Representative	Max-Planck-Ring 2	
(N	lame and Address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany	
Stora	ge site of technical	Abbott	
documentation		1921 Hurd Drive	
(N	ame and Address)	Irving, TX 75038	
		Department - Regulatory Affairs	

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

Listed in the Technical Documentation

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Harmonized Standards

Diana Romero

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

5-28-2015 Date of Approval:

> Date Issued: 5-28-2015

Supersedes: March 28, 2013

Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Classification

Date of Approval: 5-28-2015

Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued: 1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

5-28-2015 Lot Number):

Declaration of Conformity

Certificate Identification:

Legal Manufacturer's Name:

Abbott Laboratories Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
1J72-20	59058	Detergent A	Self-declared
Authorized European Representative (Name and Address) Storage site of technical documentation (Name and Address)		Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany Abbott 1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038 Department - Regulatory Affairs	
Harmonized Standards		Listed in the Technical Documentation	

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name:

Diana Romero

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Position:

Site Director, Quality Assurance

Position:

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval:

5-28-2015

Date of Approval:

5-28-2015

Abbott Laboratories

1921 Hurd Drive Place Issued: Irving, TX 75038

Date Issued:

5-28-2015

Supersedes: March 28, 2013

Effective (Date or

Lot Number):

5-28-2015

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name: 2J94 Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
2J94-21	59058	Detergent B	Self-declared

•	Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (Name and Address)	1921 Hurd Drive
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name: Diana Romero

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval: December 4, 2014

Date Issued:

December 4, 2014

Supersedes: New

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Position: Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval: December 4, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or

Place Issued:

Lot Number):

December 4, 2014

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name: 4P52

Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
4P52-21	61010	Hemoglobin A1c	Self-declared
4P52-02	53315	Hemoglobin A1c Calibrators	Self-declared
4P52-10	44435	Hemoglobin A1c Controls	Self-declared

	Abbott Max-Planck-Ring 2 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical documentation (Name and Address)	1921 Hurd Drive Irving, TX 75038
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the

manufacturer.

Signature: Full Name:

Diana Romero

Position:

Site Director, Quality Assurance

Date of Approval:

November 5, 2014

Date Issued:

11-5-2014

Supersedes:

March 6, 2014

Full Name:

Mark Littlefield

Position:

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs

Date of Approval:

November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

Place Issued:

1921 Hurd Drive

Irving, TX 75038

Effective (Date or Lot Number):

November 17, 2014

Certificate Identification: Legal Manufacturer's Name: 3K33

Abbott Laboratories

Diagnostics Division

Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 USA

List Numbers and Size Code of Devices	GMDN Code	Names and Description of Devices	Classification
3K33-21	30169	Ultra HDL	Self-declared

Authorized European	Abbott
Representative	Max-Planck-Ring 2
(Name and Address)	65205 Wiesbaden, Germany
Storage site of technical	Abbott
documentation	1921 Hurd Drive
(Name and Address)	Irving, TX 75038
	Department - Regulatory Affairs
Harmonized Standards	Listed in the Technical Documentation

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro diagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member

This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Signature:

Full Name: Diana Romero Full Name: Mark Littlefield

Position: Site Director, Quality Assurance

Associate Director, Regulatory Affairs Position:

Date of Approval:

November 5, 2014

Date of Approval: November 5, 2014

Abbott Laboratories

November 5, 2014 Date Issued:

1921 Hurd Drive Place Issued:

Irving, TX 75038

Supersedes:

April 4, 2013

Effective (Date or

November 17, 2014 Lot Number):



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer:	Sekisui Diagnostics P.E.I. Inc 70 Watts Avenue Charlottetown Prince Edward Island C1E 2B9 Canada
European Representative:	MDSS GmbH Schiffgraben 41 30175 Hannover Germany
Product:	Direct LDL. Catalogue Number 1E31-20 GMDN Code: 53395
Classification:	General IVD
Conformity Assessment Route:	Annex III, self-certified
	e-mentioned products meet the provisions of the Council phostic medical devices. All supporting documents are
Place of Issue:	Prince Edward Island, Canada
Signature:	Penny White Date Senior Manager Regulatory Affairs Sekisui Diagnostics PEI Inc.

Sensor Displace - LLL II
O was Aurole
Chain intelown Press Flowed Island
Child CB9 Condo
Tell 100,550 1000 Fax 902-6, 5 8564
Will Aurold 14000 Fax 902-6

Abbot	t
-------	---

Declaration of Conformity ARCH Sys Acc LC Certificate Identification: IRIS V4 Abbott Laboratories Legal Manufacturer's Name: Diagnostids Division Legal Manufacturer's Address: Abbott Park, IL 60064 USA List Numbers **GMDN** Code Names and Description of Devices Classification and Size Code of Devices Self-declared 4D18-03 56701 ARCHITECT Septum Self-declared 4D19-01 56701 ARCHITECT Replacement Caps Self-declared 7C14-01 56676 ARCHITECT Sample Cups 7C15-02 Self-declared 56676 ARCHITECT Reaction Vessels Self-declared 7C15-03 56676 ARCHITECT Reaction Vessels Authorized European Abbott Gmbl & Co. KG Representative Max-Planck-Ring-2 (Name and Address) 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany Storage site of technical Abbott Laboratories documentation Diagnostics Division (Name and Address) Abbott Park, L 60064 USA Listed in the Technical Documentation Harmonized Standards We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the in vitro dagnostic medical devices described above and bearing the CE marking, conform with the applicable provisions of the EC Directive 98/79/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 1998 on In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices as they are transposed into the laws of the member states. This declaration is made in accordance with Annex III of the IVD Directive and is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. Full Name: Position: Date of Approval: Date of Approval: _ Abbott Laboratories, Diagnostics Place Issued: Date Issued: _ Division, Abbott Park, IL 60064 USA Effective (Date or Supersedes: 02 June 2015 Lot Number):

Standards Applied: See attached list of standards for which documented evidence of compliance can be provided.

Techno-path Manufacturing Ltd. hereby declares that the product(s) specified above comply with the requirements listed in European Union In-vitro Diagnostic Medical Device Directive 98/79/EC.

Signed for and on behalf of Techno-path Manufacturing Ltd.,

Bernd flass , Head of Quality and Regulatory Affairs Techno-path Manufacturing Ltd.

24- Jul - 2014. Date

STANDARDS USED IN FULL OR PART FOR CE MARKING AS PER IVDD 98/79/EC

Standard	Title
EN ISO 15223-1:2012	Symbols for use in the labelling of medical devices
ISO 13485:2012 + AC:2012	Medical devices – Quality management systems – Requirements for regulatory purposes
EN 13612:2002 + AC:2002	Performance evaluation of in vitro diagnostic medical devices
EN 13641:2002	Elimination or reduction of risk of infection related to in vitro diagnostic reagents
EN 13975:2003	Sampling procedures used for acceptance testing of in in vitro diagnostic medical devices – statistical aspects
EN ISO 14971:2012	Medical devices – Application of risk management to medical devices
EN ISO 18113-1:2011	In vitro diagnostic medical devices – Information supplied by the manufacturer (labelling) – Part 1: Terms, definitions and general requirements
EN ISO 18113-2:2011	In vitro diagnostic medical devices – Information supplied by the manufacturer (labelling) – Part 2: In vitro diagnostic reagents for professional use
EN 13640:2002	Stability Testing of In vitro diagnostic reagents

DC003 Rev 08 Issue Date: 24th Jan 2014

Fort Henry Business Park, Ballina, Co. Tipperary, Ireland

Product(s):

Product Name	Catalogue Number
Multichem S Plus (Unassayed)	05P79-10
Multichem S Plus (Unassayed)	05P79-11
Multichem S Plus (Unassayed)	05P79-12
Multichem S Plus	CH100CRP
Multichem S Plus	CH101CRP
Multichem S Plus	CH102CRP
Multichem S Plus	CH103CRP
Multichem S Plus (Assayed)	05P78-10
Multichem S Plus (Assayed)	05P78-11
Multichem S Plus (Assayed)	05P78-12
Multichem S Plus (Unassayed)	CH110CRP.05
Multichem S Plus (Unassayed)	CH111CRP.05
Multichem S Plus (Unassayed)	CH112CRP.05
Multichem S Plus (Unassayed)	CH113CRP.05
Multichem S Plus	CH100PLA
Multichem S Plus	CH101PLA
Multichem S Plus	CH102PLA
Multichem S Plus	CH103PLA
Multichem S Plus (Assayed)	CH110PLA.05
Multichem S Plus (Assayed)	CH111PLA.05
Multichem S Plus (Assayed)	CH112PLA.05
Multichem S Plus (Assayed)	CH113PLA.05